
PRELIMINARY NATIONAL RATINGS
Prime Time

Network Average

Rtg/ Sh

America's Funniest Home Videos Wonderful World of Disney Generation Gap (RS)

Coco

1.18 /3  2.09 5  0.97 3  0.68 2

0.24 /2  0.36 3  0.24 2  0.13 1

* 0.33 3 * 0.38 3 * 0.22 2 * 0.22 2 * 0.24 2 * 0.27 2 * 0.14 1 * 0.12 1

60 Minutes Yellowstone Yellowstone Big Brother - Sun

2.73 /8  4.36 11  2.73 7  2.35 6  1.49 5

0.33 /3  0.45 4  0.26 2  0.26 2  0.34 3

* 0.47 4 * 0.43 3 * 0.27 2 * 0.26 2 * 0.26 2 * 0.26 2 * 0.34 3 * 0.34 4

Football Night In America Sunday Night Football  
Buffalo at Cincinnati

7.32 /20  5.01 13  8.71 25

3.19 /28  2.14 18  3.82 35

* 1.04 8 * 1.79 14 * 3.61 30 * 4.31 36 * 4.16 35 * 3.98 35 * 3.54 35 * 3.12 34

NFL Overrun/The OT The Simpsons Krapopolis Bob's Burgers Family Guy No Network Sponsored Activity

4.33 /11  10.30 26  2.53 7  1.14 3  0.89 2  0.80 2

2.03 /17  4.63 37  1.37 12  0.59 5  0.50 4  0.44 4

* 5.10 41 * 4.16 34     

Sullivan's Crossing (R) The Chosen Son Of A Critch (R) No Network Sponsored Activity

0.28 /1  0.00 0  0.33 1  0.13 0

0.04 /0  0.00 0  0.05 0  0.02 0

0.03 /0  0.00 0  0.03 0  0.01 0

* #N/A #N/A * #N/A #N/A * 0.04 0 * 0.06 0 * 0.04 0  

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0.03 0 0.03 0 0.03 0

NOTES:

Prime Time Program Name (P) = Season Premiere

Average Episode Title (D) = Debut

(TPP) = Time Period Premiere

Households Households (F) = Finale (Season/Series)

Adults 18-49 Adults 18-49 (BP) = B'cast Premiere (Movies)

Adults 18-34 Adults 18-34 (RS) = Repeat Special

(R) = Repeat

*Adults 18-49 1/2 hour delivery (S) = Special

Adults 18-34 1/2 hour delivery T/C = Telecast

Sunday, November 5, 2023

7:00 - 7:30 7:30 - 8:00 8:00 - 8:30 8:30 - 9:00 9:00 - 9:30 9:30 - 10:00 10:00 - 10:30 10:30 - 11:00

The preliminary ratings reported here are time period averages and are not program based.  As such, they may change when Nielsen releases line-up verified program
ratings ("nationals").  All data is based on the live+same day ratings metric.

PROGRAMMING RESEARCH
& ANALYSIS



Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

7:00PM ABC  2.07 / 5  0.15 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.33 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.32 / 2  0.52 / 3  0.55 / 4  0.48 / 3 3,604

7:00PM CBS  4.21 / 11  0.23 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.47 / 4  0.49 / 4  0.45 / 3  0.71 / 4  0.70 / 5  0.71 / 4 6,857

7:00PM NBC  2.68 / 7  0.75 / 9  0.56 / 8  0.94 / 10  1.04 / 8  0.75 / 7  1.33 / 10  1.40 / 8  0.96 / 6  1.84 / 10 4,678

7:00PM FOX  11.52 / 30  3.44 / 43  2.39 / 35  4.48 / 49  5.10 / 41  3.64 / 33  6.58 / 48  6.53 / 39  4.66 / 31  8.46 / 46 21,242

7:30PM ABC  2.12 / 5  0.17 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.18 / 2  0.38 / 3  0.43 / 4  0.33 / 2  0.61 / 4  0.68 / 4  0.53 / 3 3,775

7:30PM CBS  4.50 / 11  0.20 / 2  0.19 / 3  0.21 / 2  0.43 / 3  0.46 / 4  0.39 / 3  0.68 / 4  0.70 / 5  0.67 / 4 7,383

7:30PM NBC  4.06 / 10  1.29 / 16  0.91 / 13  1.67 / 19  1.79 / 14  1.26 / 11  2.33 / 17  2.35 / 14  1.60 / 10  3.13 / 17 7,211

7:30PM FOX  9.09 / 23  2.74 / 35  1.90 / 27  3.59 / 40  4.16 / 34  2.94 / 26  5.41 / 40  5.31 / 32  3.74 / 24  6.93 / 38 16,577

8:00PM ABC  1.04 / 3  0.10 / 1  0.11 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.22 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.18 / 1  0.36 / 2  0.43 / 3  0.30 / 2 1,762

8:00PM CBS  2.91 / 8  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.46 / 3  0.48 / 3  0.45 / 3 4,729

8:00PM NBC  8.31 / 22  2.54 / 34  1.67 / 25  3.41 / 41  3.61 / 30  2.40 / 22  4.84 / 38  4.64 / 28  3.09 / 20  6.24 / 36 14,598

8:00PM FOX  2.53 / 7  0.69 / 9  0.50 / 8  0.88 / 11  1.37 / 12  0.99 / 9  1.76 / 14  1.79 / 11  1.32 / 9  2.27 / 13 4,384

8:00PM CW  0.33 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.05 / 0 560

8:30PM ABC  0.91 / 2  0.11 / 1  0.13 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.22 / 2  0.25 / 2  0.19 / 1  0.36 / 2  0.42 / 3  0.29 / 2 1,514

8:30PM CBS  2.56 / 7  0.11 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.26 / 2  0.31 / 3  0.20 / 2  0.40 / 2  0.45 / 3  0.36 / 2 4,136

8:30PM NBC  9.55 / 25  3.12 / 41  2.00 / 30  4.23 / 51  4.31 / 36  2.80 / 25  5.84 / 46  5.42 / 33  3.54 / 23  7.36 / 43 16,727

8:30PM FOX  1.14 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.18 / 3  0.30 / 4  0.59 / 5  0.45 / 4  0.72 / 6  0.81 / 5  0.61 / 4  1.02 / 6 1,891

8:30PM CW  0.33 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.08 / 0  0.09 / 1  0.07 / 0 561

9:00PM ABC  0.95 / 3  0.11 / 1  0.13 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.24 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.20 / 2  0.37 / 2  0.45 / 3  0.29 / 2 1,602

9:00PM CBS  2.41 / 6  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.30 / 3  0.21 / 2  0.40 / 2  0.42 / 3  0.37 / 2 3,894

9:00PM NBC  9.53 / 26  2.99 / 39  1.88 / 28  4.10 / 49  4.16 / 35  2.65 / 24  5.70 / 45  5.28 / 33  3.34 / 22  7.29 / 43 16,596

9:00PM FOX  0.89 / 2  0.28 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.34 / 4  0.50 / 4  0.39 / 4  0.62 / 5  0.66 / 4  0.51 / 3  0.81 / 5 1,489

9:00PM CW  0.32 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.07 / 0  0.07 / 0  0.06 / 0 520
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Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

9:30PM ABC  0.97 / 3  0.14 / 2  0.18 / 3  0.09 / 1  0.27 / 2  0.31 / 3  0.23 / 2  0.38 / 3  0.47 / 3  0.30 / 2 1,616

9:30PM CBS  2.29 / 6  0.14 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.23 / 2  0.41 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.39 / 2 3,695

9:30PM NBC  9.07 / 25  2.77 / 39  1.70 / 26  3.84 / 50  3.98 / 35  2.51 / 24  5.48 / 46  5.01 / 33  3.15 / 22  6.94 / 43 15,502

9:30PM FOX  0.80 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.17 / 3  0.29 / 4  0.44 / 4  0.31 / 3  0.57 / 5  0.56 / 4  0.39 / 3  0.74 / 5 1,305

9:30PM CW  0.13 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.03 / 0 195

10:00PM ABC  0.67 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.14 / 1  0.17 / 2  0.10 / 1  0.21 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.15 / 1 1,053

10:00PM CBS  1.53 / 5  0.17 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.13 / 2  0.34 / 3  0.40 / 4  0.28 / 3  0.51 / 4  0.56 / 4  0.46 / 3 2,495

10:00PM NBC  8.10 / 25  2.39 / 38  1.49 / 25  3.28 / 48  3.54 / 35  2.25 / 24  4.86 / 45  4.44 / 32  2.81 / 22  6.12 / 43 13,515

10:00PM FOX  1.33 / 4  0.21 / 3  0.16 / 3  0.26 / 4  0.40 / 4  0.33 / 3  0.47 / 4  0.52 / 4  0.44 / 3  0.61 / 4 2,147

10:00PM CW  0.32 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.07 / 0 514

10:30PM ABC  0.68 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.09 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.12 / 1  0.16 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.17 / 1  0.24 / 2  0.10 / 1 1,048

10:30PM CBS  1.45 / 5  0.18 / 3  0.22 / 4  0.14 / 2  0.34 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.29 / 3  0.55 / 4  0.62 / 5  0.48 / 4 2,345

10:30PM NBC  7.30 / 25  2.11 / 36  1.36 / 24  2.85 / 46  3.12 / 34  1.94 / 22  4.32 / 44  3.91 / 31  2.37 / 20  5.50 / 42 11,972

10:30PM FOX  1.03 / 4  0.14 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.19 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.22 / 3  0.35 / 4  0.39 / 3  0.33 / 3  0.45 / 3 1,569

10:30PM CW  0.22 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.06 / 0 306
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Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

7-8PM ABC  2.09 / 5  0.16 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.33 / 2  0.56 / 3  0.62 / 4  0.51 / 3 3,689

7-8PM CBS  4.36 / 11  0.22 / 3  0.19 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.45 / 4  0.47 / 4  0.42 / 3  0.70 / 4  0.70 / 5  0.69 / 4 7,120

7-8PM NBC  3.37 / 9  1.02 / 13  0.73 / 11  1.30 / 15  1.41 / 11  1.00 / 9  1.83 / 14  1.88 / 11  1.28 / 8  2.49 / 14 5,944

7-8PM FOX  10.30 / 26  3.09 / 39  2.14 / 31  4.03 / 45  4.63 / 37  3.29 / 29  6.00 / 44  5.92 / 35  4.20 / 27  7.69 / 42 18,910

8-9PM ABC  0.98 / 3  0.11 / 1  0.12 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.22 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.19 / 1  0.36 / 2  0.43 / 3  0.29 / 2 1,638

8-9PM CBS  2.73 / 7  0.12 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.11 / 1  0.26 / 2  0.30 / 3  0.23 / 2  0.43 / 3  0.46 / 3  0.40 / 2 4,433

8-9PM NBC  8.93 / 23  2.83 / 38  1.84 / 28  3.82 / 46  3.96 / 33  2.60 / 23  5.34 / 42  5.03 / 31  3.32 / 21  6.80 / 39 15,662

8-9PM FOX  1.83 / 5  0.46 / 6  0.34 / 5  0.59 / 7  0.98 / 8  0.72 / 6  1.24 / 10  1.30 / 8  0.97 / 6  1.65 / 10 3,138

8-9PM CW  0.33 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.06 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 0  0.07 / 0  0.06 / 0 561

9-10PM ABC  0.96 / 3  0.12 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.26 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.38 / 2  0.46 / 3  0.29 / 2 1,609

9-10PM CBS  2.35 / 6  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.40 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.38 / 2 3,795

9-10PM NBC  9.30 / 26  2.88 / 39  1.79 / 27  3.97 / 50  4.07 / 35  2.58 / 24  5.59 / 45  5.15 / 33  3.25 / 22  7.11 / 43 16,049

9-10PM FOX  0.85 / 2  0.26 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.31 / 4  0.47 / 4  0.35 / 3  0.59 / 5  0.61 / 4  0.45 / 3  0.77 / 5 1,397

9-10PM CW  0.23 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.05 / 0 357

10-11PM ABC  0.68 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.13 / 1  0.17 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.19 / 1  0.25 / 2  0.12 / 1 1,050

10-11PM CBS  1.49 / 5  0.17 / 3  0.21 / 4  0.14 / 2  0.34 / 3  0.39 / 4  0.28 / 3  0.53 / 4  0.59 / 5  0.47 / 3 2,420

10-11PM NBC  7.70 / 25  2.25 / 37  1.43 / 25  3.06 / 47  3.33 / 34  2.09 / 23  4.59 / 45  4.17 / 32  2.59 / 21  5.81 / 42 12,744

10-11PM FOX  1.18 / 4  0.18 / 3  0.12 / 2  0.23 / 4  0.35 / 4  0.28 / 3  0.41 / 4  0.46 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.53 / 4 1,858

10-11PM CW  0.27 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.06 / 0 410
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Dayparts

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

7-9PM ABC  1.53 / 4  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.29 / 2  0.32 / 3  0.26 / 2  0.46 / 3  0.52 / 3  0.40 / 2 2,664

7-9PM CBS  3.55 / 9  0.17 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.18 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.32 / 2  0.56 / 3  0.58 / 4  0.55 / 3 5,776

7-9PM NBC  6.15 / 16  1.92 / 25  1.28 / 19  2.56 / 30  2.69 / 22  1.80 / 16  3.59 / 27  3.45 / 21  2.30 / 15  4.65 / 26 10,803

7-9PM FOX  6.07 / 16  1.78 / 23  1.24 / 18  2.31 / 27  2.80 / 23  2.01 / 18  3.62 / 27  3.61 / 22  2.58 / 17  4.67 / 26 11,024

9-11PM ABC  0.82 / 2  0.10 / 1  0.13 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.19 / 2  0.23 / 2  0.15 / 1  0.28 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.21 / 1 1,330

9-11PM CBS  1.92 / 6  0.15 / 2  0.17 / 3  0.13 / 2  0.30 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.25 / 2  0.47 / 3  0.51 / 4  0.43 / 3 3,107

9-11PM NBC  8.50 / 25  2.56 / 38  1.61 / 26  3.52 / 49  3.70 / 35  2.34 / 24  5.09 / 45  4.66 / 32  2.92 / 21  6.46 / 43 14,397

9-11PM FOX  1.01 / 3  0.22 / 3  0.16 / 3  0.27 / 4  0.41 / 4  0.31 / 3  0.50 / 4  0.53 / 4  0.42 / 3  0.65 / 4 1,628

9-11PM CW  0.25 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.06 / 0 384

7-10PM ABC  1.34 / 4  0.13 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.12 / 1  0.28 / 2  0.31 / 3  0.24 / 2  0.43 / 3  0.50 / 3  0.36 / 2 2,312

7-10PM CBS  3.15 / 8  0.16 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.32 / 3  0.36 / 3  0.29 / 2  0.51 / 3  0.53 / 3  0.49 / 3 5,116

7-10PM NBC  7.20 / 19  2.24 / 30  1.45 / 21  3.03 / 36  3.15 / 26  2.06 / 19  4.25 / 33  4.02 / 25  2.62 / 17  5.47 / 32 12,552

7-10PM FOX  4.33 / 11  1.27 / 17  0.89 / 13  1.65 / 20  2.03 / 17  1.45 / 13  2.61 / 20  2.61 / 16  1.87 / 12  3.37 / 19 7,815

7-11PM ABC  1.18 / 3  0.12 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.11 / 1  0.24 / 2  0.28 / 3  0.20 / 2  0.37 / 2  0.44 / 3  0.30 / 2 1,997

7-11PM CBS  2.73 / 8  0.16 / 2  0.17 / 3  0.16 / 2  0.33 / 3  0.36 / 3  0.29 / 2  0.52 / 3  0.54 / 4  0.49 / 3 4,442

7-11PM NBC  7.32 / 20  2.24 / 31  1.45 / 22  3.04 / 38  3.19 / 28  2.07 / 20  4.34 / 35  4.06 / 26  2.61 / 18  5.55 / 34 12,600

7-11PM FOX  3.54 / 10  1.00 / 14  0.70 / 11  1.29 / 16  1.61 / 14  1.16 / 11  2.06 / 17  2.07 / 13  1.50 / 10  2.66 / 16 6,326
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Programs

Persons
Program Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

America's Funniest Home Videos ABC  2.09 / 5  0.16 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.33 / 2  0.56 / 3  0.62 / 4  0.51 / 3 3,689
Wonderful World of Disney ABC  0.97 / 3  0.11 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.24 / 2  0.28 / 3  0.20 / 2  0.37 / 2  0.44 / 3  0.29 / 2 1,623
Generation Gap (RS) ABC  0.68 / 2  0.08 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.13 / 1  0.17 / 2  0.09 / 1  0.19 / 1  0.25 / 2  0.12 / 1 1,050
60 Minutes CBS  4.36 / 11  0.22 / 3  0.19 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.45 / 4  0.47 / 4  0.42 / 3  0.70 / 4  0.70 / 5  0.69 / 4 7,120
Yellowstone CBS  2.73 / 7  0.12 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.11 / 1  0.26 / 2  0.30 / 3  0.23 / 2  0.43 / 3  0.46 / 3  0.40 / 2 4,433
Yellowstone CBS  2.35 / 6  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.40 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.38 / 2 3,795
Big Brother - Sun CBS  1.49 / 5  0.17 / 3  0.21 / 4  0.14 / 2  0.34 / 3  0.39 / 4  0.28 / 3  0.53 / 4  0.59 / 5  0.47 / 3 2,420
Football Night In America NBC  5.01 / 13  1.53 / 20  1.04 / 15  2.01 / 23  2.14 / 18  1.47 / 13  2.83 / 22  2.80 / 17  1.89 / 12  3.74 / 21 8,829
Sunday Night Football NBC  8.71 / 25  2.68 / 39  1.69 / 27  3.66 / 49  3.82 / 35  2.43 / 24  5.24 / 45  4.81 / 32  3.04 / 22  6.64 / 43 14,863
NFL Overrun/The OT FOX  10.30 / 26  3.09 / 39  2.14 / 31  4.03 / 45  4.63 / 37  3.29 / 29  6.00 / 44  5.92 / 35  4.20 / 27  7.69 / 42 18,910
The Simpsons FOX  2.53 / 7  0.69 / 9  0.50 / 8  0.88 / 11  1.37 / 12  0.99 / 9  1.76 / 14  1.79 / 11  1.32 / 9  2.27 / 13 4,384
Krapopolis FOX  1.14 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.18 / 3  0.30 / 4  0.59 / 5  0.45 / 4  0.72 / 6  0.81 / 5  0.61 / 4  1.02 / 6 1,891
Bob's Burgers FOX  0.89 / 2  0.28 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.34 / 4  0.50 / 4  0.39 / 4  0.62 / 5  0.66 / 4  0.51 / 3  0.81 / 5 1,489
Family Guy FOX  0.80 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.17 / 3  0.29 / 4  0.44 / 4  0.31 / 3  0.57 / 5  0.56 / 4  0.39 / 3  0.74 / 5 1,305
The Chosen CW  0.33 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 0  0.07 / 0  0.06 / 0 547
Son Of A Critch (R) CW  0.13 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.03 / 0 195

Primetime

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

7 -11PM ABC  1.18 / 3  0.12 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.11 / 1  0.24 / 2  0.28 / 3  0.20 / 2  0.37 / 2  0.44 / 3  0.30 / 2 1,997
7 -11PM CBS  2.73 / 8  0.16 / 2  0.17 / 3  0.16 / 2  0.33 / 3  0.36 / 3  0.29 / 2  0.52 / 3  0.54 / 4  0.49 / 3 4,442
7 -11PM NBC  7.32 / 20  2.24 / 31  1.45 / 22  3.04 / 38  3.19 / 28  2.07 / 20  4.34 / 35  4.06 / 26  2.61 / 18  5.55 / 34 12,600
7 -10PM FOX  4.33 / 11  1.27 / 17  0.89 / 13  1.65 / 20  2.03 / 17  1.45 / 13  2.61 / 20  2.61 / 16  1.87 / 12  3.37 / 19 7,815
7 -10PM CW  0.28 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.07 / 0  0.05 / 0 459
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Program Ranker

Program Net Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk (000) Rnk

NFL Overrun/The OT FOX  10.30 / #1  3.09 / #1  2.14 / #1  4.03 / #1  4.63 / #1  3.29 / #1  6.00 / #1  5.92 / #1  4.20 / #1  7.69 / #1 18,910 #1
Sunday Night Football NBC  8.71 / #2  2.68 / #2  1.69 / #2  3.66 / #2  3.82 / #2  2.43 / #2  5.24 / #2  4.81 / #2  3.04 / #2  6.64 / #2 14,863 #2
Football Night In America NBC  5.01 / #3  1.53 / #3  1.04 / #3  2.01 / #3  2.14 / #3  1.47 / #3  2.83 / #3  2.80 / #3  1.89 / #3  3.74 / #3 8,829 #3
The Simpsons FOX  2.53 / #6  0.69 / #4  0.50 / #4  0.88 / #4  1.37 / #4  0.99 / #4  1.76 / #4  1.79 / #4  1.32 / #4  2.27 / #4 4,384 #6
Krapopolis FOX  1.14 / #10  0.24 / #6  0.18 / #8  0.30 / #6  0.59 / #5  0.45 / #6  0.72 / #5  0.81 / #5  0.61 / #7  1.02 / #5 1,891 #10
Bob's Burgers FOX  0.89 / #12  0.28 / #5  0.22 / #5  0.34 / #5  0.50 / #6  0.39 / #7  0.62 / #6  0.66 / #7  0.51 / #9  0.81 / #6 1,489 #12
60 Minutes CBS  4.36 / #4  0.22 / #8  0.19 / #7  0.24 / #8  0.45 / #7  0.47 / #5  0.42 / #8  0.70 / #6  0.70 / #5  0.69 / #8 7,120 #4
Family Guy FOX  0.80 / #13  0.23 / #7  0.17 / #9  0.29 / #7  0.44 / #8  0.31 / #10  0.57 / #7  0.56 / #8  0.39 / #13  0.74 / #7 1,305 #13
America's Funniest Home Videos ABC  2.09 / #8  0.16 / #10  0.14 / #10  0.19 / #9  0.36 / #9  0.39 / #7  0.33 / #9  0.56 / #8  0.62 / #6  0.51 / #9 3,689 #8
Big Brother - Sun CBS  1.49 / #9  0.17 / #9  0.21 / #6  0.14 / #10  0.34 / #10  0.39 / #7  0.28 / #10  0.53 / #10  0.59 / #8  0.47 / #10 2,420 #9
Yellowstone CBS  2.35 / #7  0.13 / #11  0.13 / #12  0.13 / #11  0.26 / #11  0.29 / #12  0.22 / #12  0.40 / #12  0.42 / #12  0.38 / #12 3,795 #7
Yellowstone CBS  2.73 / #5  0.12 / #12  0.13 / #12  0.11 / #12  0.26 / #11  0.30 / #11  0.23 / #11  0.43 / #11  0.46 / #10  0.40 / #11 4,433 #5
Wonderful World of Disney ABC  0.97 / #11  0.11 / #13  0.14 / #10  0.09 / #13  0.24 / #13  0.28 / #13  0.20 / #13  0.37 / #13  0.44 / #11  0.29 / #13 1,623 #11
Generation Gap (RS) ABC  0.68 / #14  0.08 / #14  0.10 / #14  0.06 / #14  0.13 / #14  0.17 / #14  0.09 / #14  0.19 / #14  0.25 / #14  0.12 / #14 1,050 #14
The Chosen CW  0.33 / #15  0.03 / #15  0.05 / #15  0.02 / #15  0.05 / #15  0.05 / #15  0.04 / #15  0.07 / #15  0.07 / #15  0.06 / #15 547 #15
Son Of A Critch (R) CW  0.13 / #16  0.01 / #16  0.01 / #16  0.01 / #16  0.02 / #16  0.01 / #16  0.03 / #16  0.04 / #16  0.05 / #16  0.03 / #16 195 #16

Primetime

Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000) Rnk

7 -11PM NBC  7.32 / #1  2.24 / #1  1.45 / #1  3.04 / #1  3.19 / #1  2.07 / #1  4.34 / #1  4.06 / #1  2.61 / #1  5.55 / #1 12,600 #1
7 -10PM FOX  4.33 / #2  1.27 / #2  0.89 / #2  1.65 / #2  2.03 / #2  1.45 / #2  2.61 / #2  2.61 / #2  1.87 / #2  3.37 / #2 7,815 #2
7 -11PM CBS  2.73 / #3  0.16 / #3  0.17 / #3  0.16 / #3  0.33 / #3  0.36 / #3  0.29 / #3  0.52 / #3  0.54 / #3  0.49 / #3 4,442 #3
7 -11PM ABC  1.18 / #4  0.12 / #4  0.13 / #4  0.11 / #4  0.24 / #4  0.28 / #4  0.20 / #4  0.37 / #4  0.44 / #4  0.30 / #4 1,997 #4
7 -10PM CW  0.28 / #5  0.03 / #5  0.04 / #5  0.02 / #5  0.04 / #5  0.04 / #5  0.04 / #5  0.06 / #5  0.07 / #5  0.05 / #5 459 #5
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